
300+ Languages: 
Over-the-Phone (OPI) and 

Video Remote (VRI) 

Acehnese** 705 

525 

702 

701 

302 

303 

304 

47 

39 
308 

309 

706 

23 

630 

636 

638 

744 

423 

460 

663 

542 

312 

313 

59 
704 

491 

316 

318 

319 

320 

710 

322 

545 

324 

556 

709 

48 

326 

599 

Bisaya** 478 

37 
67 

21 

251 

51 
31 

328 
712 

13 

331 

332 

333 

Achi ** Bosnian* 

Acholi ** Bulgarian* 

Afar* Burmese 

Afrikaans** Calabrese** 

Akan** Cambodian* 

Akateco* Cantonese 

Albanian* Cape Verdean Creole 

Amharic Carolinian** 

Amoy (Xiamen Hokkien)•• Castellano (castilian)• 

Anuak Catalan** 

Apache** Cebuano** 

Arabic Chaldean 

Arabic (Algerian) (Neo-Aramaic)•• 

Arabic (Egyptian) Chamorro** 716 

711 

997 

32 

347 
682 

680 

394 

420 

674 

487 

490 

735 

472 

409 

606 

335 
18 

715 

339 

92 
91 

340 

80 

341 

Arabic (Hassaniya)•• Cherokee** 

Arabic (Jordinian) Chichewa** 

Arabic (Moroccan) Chin 

Arabic (Sudanese) Chin (Fa/am) 

Arabic (Tunisian) Chin (Hakha) 

Arabic (Yemeni) Chin (Lai) 

Arakanese** Chin (Lautu)•• 

Aramaic Chin (Mizo) 

Armenian Chin (Tedim) 

Ashanti* Chin (zo, Zomi)** 

ASL Chin (Zophei/Zyphe)** 

Azeri (Azerbaijan;}** Chinese (Hokkien)** 

Bahasa Melayu Chinese (Toisanese)** 

Bajuni (Tikulu) Chin Matu** 

Bambara* Choujo ** 

Bashkir** Chuj** 

Basque** Chuukese* 

Basso** Cotocoli** 

Belarusian** Creole** 

Belize Creole English** Croatian 

Bemba** Czech 

Bengali Danish* 

Berber** Dari 

Bini** Dinka * 

Dioula (oyula)** 720 

84 

722 

343 

344 

345 

346 

348 

33 

73 

351 

579 

560 

26 

352 

686 

354 

36 

355 

20 

356 

530 

82 
61 

967 

68 

731 

40 

734 

28 

362 

736 

367 

90 

43 

368 

44 

735 

531 

Hungarian* 369 
739 

65 

738 

690 

371 

70 

56 

373 

741 

666 

63 
374 

375 

578 

376 

253 

377 

378 

379 

34 
60 

813 

610 

381 

532 

382 

384 

94 

551 

53 
98 

673 

752 

386 

518 

554 

30 

Dutch lbanag 

Edo** Ibo* 

Esparanto Icelandic** 

Estonian** lgbo** 

Ewe* llocano (lloko)• 

Falam Indonesian 

Fanti** Italian* 

Farsi lxil** 

Filipino Jamaican * 

Finnish** Jamaican Creole** 

Flemish** Japanese* 

Fon** Jarai** 

French Javanese* 

French Canadian Jula** 

French Creole Kachin** 

Fukienese** Kandahari** 

Fulani (Futa)• Kanjobal (Q'anjob'al)• 

Fur** Kannada** 

Fuzhounese** Kaqchikel** 

Ga ** Karen 

Garre** Karenni* 

Georgian* Kayah** 

German Kasakh** 

Gheg** Kazakh** 

Greek Kejia 

Guarani** Khmer 

Gujarati Kikuyu (Gikuyu)** 

Hainanese** Kinyarwanda 
(Kinyamulenge) Haitian Creole 

Hakka-Chinese* Kirghiz 

Harari** Kirundi** 

Hausa** Kisii** 

Hebrew* Kiswahili 

Hindi Kituba** 

Hindko ** Kizigua** 

Hmong Kongo(Kikongo)•• 

Hokkien** Konkani** 

Hunan ** Korean 
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Bold indicates video (VRI) availability, either on-demand or pre-scheduled 

Kosraean** 750 Mbay** 759 Portuguese Creole 438 

439 

249 

444 

Tamil* 

Kotokoli** 533 Mende* 410 Pulaar* Telugu* 

Kpelle** 519 Mien** 411 Punjabi Temne** 

Krahn** 387 Mina** 413 Qeqchi** Teochew** 

Krio 388 

691 

76 

Minangkabau** 414 Quechua** 445 

19 

16 

Tetum** 

Kunama* Mirpuri** 534 Quiche (K'iche)• Thai* 

Kurdish* Mixteco* 415 Rohingya Tibetan* 

Kurdish Badini** 745 Mixteco Alto** 416 Romanian 52 

27 

79 

Tigre** 

Kurdish Kurmanji* 391 

558 
Mixteco Bajo** 757 Russian Tigrinya 

Kurdish Sorani Moldovan** 535 Samoan* Trukese** 

Kyrgyz** 392 Mon** 819 

698 
Sango** 447 Turkish 

Lanzhou** 756 

692 

Mongolian** Sarahuli** 777 Turkmen** 

Lao (Laotian)• Montenegrin ** 761 Saraiki** 510 Twi* 

Latvian* 393 

694 

69 

Moore** 422 Sarikoli** 448 

62 

64 

Ukrainian* 

Lingala* Mushunguli** 762 Serbian Urdu 

Lithuanian Navajo* 424 Serbo-Croatian Uyghur** 

Lerma** 397 Neapolitan** 765 

25 

Shan** 449 Uzbek* 

Luganda** 398 Nepali Shona** 782 Vietnamese 

Luhya 550 Newari** 764 Sicilian** 451 

453 

Visaya** 

Luo** 754 Nigerian** 829 Sinhalese* Wolof* 

Macedonian* 93 Norwegian** 427 Siyin (sizang) 785 

454 
Xhosa** 

Mai Mai 78 Nuer* 428 Slovak** Yiddish** 

Maylay** 695 

75 

Oromifa 766 

96 

77 

Slovenian (Slovene)** 455 

29 

Yoruba* 

Malayalam Oromo Somali Yup'ik** 

Malinke** 401 Pashto Soninke* 456 

1 

Zapotec** 

Mam* 403 

24 

Patois 772 

74 

Spanish Zomi* 

Mandarin Persian Sudanese* 459 Zulu** 

Mandingo 89 Pidgin** 432 Susu** 780 

38 
462 

Mandinka* 404 Pidgin (Cameroonian)** 767 

42 
Swahili 

Mara** 758 Polish Swedish* 

Marathi** 405 Ponapean/Pohnpeian** 435 Sylheti** 463 

46 Marshallese* 81 Popti** 436

300

Tagalog* 

Masalit** 406 Portuguese (Brazilian) Taiwanese* 508 

Matu** 408 Portuguese (European) 597 Tajik** 465 

Please anticipate longer wait times for on demand languages of limited diffusion*, and even longer waits for languages of very 
limited diffusion**. It is best to schedule these languages in advance: coordinator@voicesforhealth.com 

Languages listed may belong to a language family and all languages, dialects or spellings may not be 
listed. This list is subject to change, as we continue to add language teams. 

Use our mobile app on Apple or Android devices for easy access. Billing starts upon interpreter connection. If all 
video interpreters for a language are busy, an audio-only interpreter will connect initially, with the call transitioning 
to video once available. 

85 

466 

467 

468 

470 

57 

83 
794 

45 
547 

54 
790 

66 

71 

41 
476 

301 
22 

478 

482 

800 

484 

88 

485 

524 

488 

544 
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On-Site & Telehealth (Video Conference) Interpreting 
Scheduled, Same Day & Rapid Response 

American Sign Language (ASL) 

Chinese Mandarin 

Chinese Fuzhou

Kinyarwanda 
Arabic 

Croatian Kirundi 

Dari Kizigua 

Bengali 

Chin Falam 

Lingala 

Bosnian 

Farsi 

Burmese 

French Nepali 

Chaldean 

Gujarati Pashto 
Chin Tedim (Zo, Zou, Zomi) Haitian Creole Polish 
Chin Hakha

Hindi Portuguese Chinese Cantonese 

Japanese Punjabi 
Russian 

Somali 

Spanish 

Swahili (Kiswahili) 
Ukrainian 

Urdu 

Vietnamese 

Bold indicates availability for Telehealth (Video Conference). Interpreters connect using any platform. 
Schedule appointments using the online portal or calling the our Request Hotline. Coordinators are available 
24/7, including weekends and holidays. This list is subject to change at any time. If you need a language 
that is not on this list, please let us know.

Document Accommodation 
Translation / Graphic Design / Audio-Video / Braille 

Albanian 
Amharic 
Arabic 
Armenian 
Bengali (Bangla) 
Bhutanese 
Bosnian 
Burmese 
Chaldean 
Chin (Hakha) 
Chin (Tedim I Zo, Zou, Zomi) 
Chinese Simplified 
Chinese Traditional 
Dari 
Dinka 
Dutch 
Falam 
Farsi 
French 
German 
Greek 

Gujarati 
Haitian Creole 
Hebrew 
Hindi 
Hmong 
Hungarian 
Italian 
Japanese 
Karen 
Karenni 
Khmer ("Cambodian") 
Kinyarwanda 
Kirundi 
Korean 
Lao ("Laotian") 
Lingala 
Lithuanian 
Mende 
Mizo 
Nepali 
Nuer 

Braille Transcription: English and other languages upon request

Oromo 
Pashto 
Polish 
Portuguese 
Punjabi 
Rohingya 
Romanian 
Russian 
Serbo-Croatian 
Somali 
Spanish 
Swahili 
Tagalog 
Thai 
Tigrinya 
Turkish 
Ukrainian 
Urdu 
Vietnamese 
Yombe 

Audio-Video Recording: Professional talent & technology available for multiple languages 

Standard and rush delivery available. 

To place a request, go to www.voicesforhealth.com and click on "Request Written Translation."

If you need a language that is not on this list, we will recruit a qualified team to fulfill your request. 
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