

Acehnese**	705	Bisaya**	478	Dioula (oyula)**	720	Hungarian*	369
Achi **	525	Bosnian*	37	Dutch	84	Ibanag	739
Acholi **	702	Bulgarian*	67	Edo**	722	Ibo*	65
Afar*	701	Burmese	21	Esperanto	343	Icelandic**	738
Afrikaans**	302	Calabrese**	251	Estonian**	344	Igbo**	690
Akan**	303	Cambodian*	51	Ewe*	345	Ilocano (Iloko)*	371
Akateco*	304	Cantonese	31	Falam	346	Indonesian	70
Albanian*	47	Cape Verdean Creole	328	Fanti**	348	Italian*	56
Amharic	39	Carolinian**	712	Farsi	33	Ixil**	373
Amoy (Xiamen Hokkien)••	308	Castellano (castilian) •	13	Filipino	73	Jamaican *	741
Anuak	309	Catalan**	331	Finnish**	351	Jamaican Creole**	666
Apache**	706	Cebuano**	332	Flemish**	579	Japanese*	63
Arabic	23	Chaldean	333	Fon**	560	Jarai**	374
Arabic (Algerian)	630	(Neo-Aramaic) • •		French	26	Javanese*	375
Arabic (Egyptian)	636	Chamorro**	716	French Canadian	352	Jula**	578
Arabic (Hassaniya) • •	638	Cherokee**	711	French Creole	686	Kachin**	376
Arabic (Jordinian)	744	Chichewa**	997	Fukienese**	354	Kandahari**	253
Arabic (Moroccan)	423	Chin	32	Fulani (Futa)•	36	Kanjobal (Q'anjob'al)•	377
Arabic (Sudanese)	460	Chin (Fa/am)	347	Fur**	355	Kannada**	378
Arabic (Tunisian)	663	Chin (Hakha)	682	Fuzhounese**	20	Kaqchikel**	379
Arabic (Yemeni)	542	Chin (Lai)	680	Ga **	356	Karen	34
Arakanese**	312	Chin (Lautu) • •	394	Garre**	530	Karenni*	60
Aramaic	313	Chin (Mizo)	420	Georgian*	82	Kayah**	813
Armenian	59	Chin (Tedim)	674	German	61	Kasakh**	610
Ashanti*	704	Chin (zo, Zomi)**	487	Gheg**	967	Kazakh**	381
ASL	491	Chin (Zophei/Zyphe)**	490	Greek	68	Kejja	532
Azeri (Azerbaijan;)**	316	Chinese (Hokkien)**	735	Guarani**	731	Khmer	382
Bahasa Melayu	318	Chinese (Toisanese)**	472	Gujarati	40	Kikuyu (Gikuyu)**	384
Bajuni (Tikulu)	319	Chin Matu**	409	Hainanese**	734	Kinyarwanda	94
Bambara*	320	Choujo **	606	Haitian Creole	28	(<i>Kinyamulenge</i>)	
Bashkir**	710	Chuj**	335	Hakka-Chinese*	362	Kirghiz	551
Basque**	322	Chuukese*	18	Harari**	736	Kirundi**	53
Basso**	545	Cotocoli**	715	Hausa**	367	Kisii**	98
Belarusian**	324	Creole**	339	Hebrew*	90	Kiswahili	673
Belize Creole English**	556	Croatian	92	Hindi	43	Kituba**	752
Bemba**	709	Czech	91	Hindko **	368	Kizigua**	386
Bengali	48	Danish*	340	Hmong	44	Kongo(Kikongo)••	518
Berber**	326	Dari	80	Hokkien**	735	Konkani**	554
Bini**	599	Dinka *	341	Hunan **	531	Korean	30

Bold indicates video (VRI) availability, either on-demand or pre-scheduled

Kosraean**	750	Mbay**	759	Portuguese Creole	438	Tamil*	85
Kotokoli**	533	Mende*	410	Pulaar*	439	Telugu*	466
Kpelle**	519	Mien**	411	Punjabi	249	Temne**	467
Krahn**	387	Mina**	413	Qeqchi**	444	Teochew**	468
Krio	388	Minangkabau**	414	Quechua**	445	Tetum**	470
Kunama*	691	Mirpuri**	534	Quiche (K'iche)*	19	Thai*	57
Kurdish*	76	Mixteco*	415	Rohingya	16	Tibetan*	83
Kurdish Badini**	745	Mixteco Alto**	416	Romanian	52	Tigre**	794
Kurdish Kurmanji*	391	Mixteco Bajo**	757	Russian	27	Tigrinya	45
Kurdish Sorani	558	Moldovan**	535	Samoan*	79	Trukese**	547
Kyrgyz**	392	Mon**	819	Sango**	447	Turkish	54
Lanzhou**	756	Mongolian**	698	Sarahuli**	777	Turkmen**	790
Lao (Laotian)*	692	Montenegrin **	761	Saraiki**	510	Twì*	66
Latvian*	393	Moore**	422	Sarikoli**	448	Ukrainian*	71
Lingala*	694	Mushunguli**	762	Serbian	62	Urdu	41
Lithuanian	69	Navajo*	424	Serbo-Croatian	64	Uyghur**	476
Lerma**	397	Neapolitan**	765	Shan**	449	Uzbek*	301
Luganda**	398	Nepali	25	Shona**	782	Vietnamese	22
Luhya	550	Newari**	764	Sicilian**	451	Visaya**	478
Luo**	754	Nigerian**	829	Sinhalese*	453	Wolof*	482
Macedonian*	93	Norwegian**	427	Siyin (sizang)	785	Xhosa**	800
Mai Mai	78	Nuer*	428	Slovak**	454	Yiddish**	484
Maylay**	695	Oromifa	766	Slovenian (Slovene)**	455	Yoruba*	88
Malayalam	75	Oromo	96	Somali	29	Yup'ik**	485
Malinke**	401	Pashto	77	Soninke*	456	Zapotec**	524
Mam*	403	Patois	772	Spanish	1	Zomi*	488
Mandarin	24	Persian	74	Sudanese*	459	Zulu**	544
Mandingo	89	Pidgin**	432	Susu**	780		
Mandinka*	404	Pidgin (Cameroonian)**	767	Swahili	38		
Mara**	758	Polish	42	Swedish*	462		
Marathi**	405	Ponapean/Pohnpeian**	435	Sylheti**	463		
Marshallese*	81	Popti**	436	Tagalog*	46		
Masalit**	406	Portuguese (Brazilian)	300	Taiwanese*	508		
Matu**	408	Portuguese (European)	597	Tajik**	465		

Please anticipate longer wait times for on demand languages of limited diffusion*, and even longer waits for languages of very limited diffusion**. It is best to schedule these languages in advance: coordinator@voicesforhealth.com

Languages listed may belong to a language family and all languages, dialects or spellings may not be listed. This list is subject to change, as we continue to add language teams.

Use our mobile app on Apple or Android devices for easy access. Billing starts upon interpreter connection. If all video interpreters for a language are busy, an audio-only interpreter will connect initially, with the call transitioning to video once available.

On-Site & Telehealth (Video Conference) Interpreting Scheduled, Same Day & Rapid Response

American Sign Language (ASL)	Chinese Cantonese	Hindi	Portuguese
Arabic	Chinese Fuzhou	Japanese	Punjabi
Bengali	Chinese Mandarin	Kinyarwanda	Russian
Bosnian	Croatian	Kirundi	Somali
Burmese	Dari	Kizigua	Spanish
Chaldean	Farsi	Lingala	Swahili (Kiswahili)
Chin Falam	French	Nepali	Ukrainian
Chin Hakha	Gujarati	Pashto	Urdu
Chin Tedim (Zo, Zou, Zomi)	Haitian Creole	Polish	Vietnamese

Bold indicates availability for Telehealth (Video Conference). Interpreters connect using any platform. Schedule appointments using the online portal or calling the our Request Hotline. Coordinators are available 24/7, including weekends and holidays. This list is subject to change at any time. If you need a language that is not on this list, please let us know.

Document Accommodation Translation / Graphic Design / Audio-Video / Braille

Albanian	Gujarati	Oromo
Amharic	Haitian Creole	Pashto
Arabic	Hebrew	Polish
Armenian	Hindi	Portuguese
Bengali (Bangla)	Hmong	Punjabi
Bhutanese	Hungarian	Rohingya
Bosnian	Italian	Romanian
Burmese	Japanese	Russian
Chaldean	Karen	Serbo-Croatian
Chin (Hakha)	Karenni	Somali
Chin (Tedim / Zo, Zou, Zomi)	Khmer ("Cambodian")	Spanish
Chinese Simplified	Kinyarwanda	Swahili
Chinese Traditional	Kirundi	Tagalog
Dari	Korean	Thai
Dinka	Lao ("Laotian")	Tigrinya
Dutch	Lingala	Turkish
Falam	Lithuanian	Ukrainian
Farsi	Mende	Urdu
French	Mizo	Vietnamese
German	Nepali	Yombe
Greek	Nuer	

Braille Transcription: English and other languages upon request

Audio-Video Recording: Professional talent & technology available for multiple languages

Standard and rush delivery available.

To place a request, go to www.voicesforhealth.com and click on "Request Written Translation."

If you need a language that is not on this list, we will recruit a qualified team to fulfill your request.